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5L 5D (5 Computer Languages 5 Days)
Student Development Training Programme (SDTP)
+2 and Diploma Students
From: 15.06.2020 To: 19.06.2020
Organized by
Department of Computer Science and Engineering

School of Computer, Information and Mathematical Sciences

The Department of Computer Science & Engineering organized programme
5 L 5D (5 computer Languages 5 Days) Student Development Training Programme
(SDTP) for +2 and Diploma students.

The objective of programme is computer programming awareness to the +2 &
diploma students. In this programme focused four programming languages like C,
C++, Java & Python. The web designing languages like Hyper Text Programming
Language (HTML). The resource persons from Department of Computer Science &
Engineering faculty members. Five resource persons have handled 5 languages from
15" June 2020 to 19" June 2020. All five days they have done two sessions.

Day 1: 15.06.2020 (Monday) — ‘C’ Programming
Dr. A. Ramachandran,
Assistant Professor,
Department of CSE.

Day 2: 16.06.2020 (Tuesday) — ‘C++’ Programming
Mrs. Madhina Banu,
Assistant Professor (Sr.Gr),
Department of CSE.

Day 3: 17.06.2020 (Wednesday) — ‘Java’ Programming
Mr. Manoj Kumar D.S,
Assistant Professor,
Department of CSE.

Day 4: 18.06.2020 (Thursday) — ‘Python’ Programming
Mrs. C. Hema,
Assistant Professor (Sr.Gr),
Department of CSE.



Day 5: 19.06.2020 (Friday) — ‘Java’ Programming
Mrs. C. Vijayalakshmi
Assistant Professor,
Department of CSE.

Timing:
Session1 :11.00am to 11.50am
Break : 11.50am to 12.10pm

Session 2 :12.10pm to 01.00pm

School of Computer, Information and Mathematical Sciences @ C r e s”&"“e“ﬁ“t

Department of Computer Science and Engineering S

Student Development Training Programme (SDTP) SLanguages,a baye
Resource Persons 15.06.20201019.06.2020

Session Timings
Session 1: 11:00 AM - 11:50 AM
b (20 Mins - Break)
= :
7

Sessio 2:10 PM - 1:00 PM

Dr.A.Ramachandran Ms.Madhina Banu Mr.Manoj Kumar D S Ms.C.Hema Ms.C.Vijayalakshmi
Assistant Professor, CSE Assistant Professor(Sr.Gr.), CSE Assistant Professor, CSE Assistant Professor(Sr.Gr.), CSE  Assistant Professor(Sr.Gr.), CSE
/( Exclusively for +2 =
=’ Java A pgthOﬂ EHTML Completed and
== Diploma Students 0]
15.06.2020 16.06.2020 17.06.2020 18.06.2020 19.06.2020

On Successful Completion Students

will get E-Certificate
COORDINATORS CONVENERS o

Dr.A.Ramachandran  Mr.S.Syed Abdul Syed Dr.E.Syed Mohamed Dr.Venkatesan Selvam ﬁ@gﬁ?
Dr.L.Arun Raj Professor & Head, CSE Dean, SCIMS s

The students data has been collected through google forms in the name 5 L 5D

Registration.

Link : https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1vg780eYX4-PWpMOAodei 20VjV3Rgomg0jMgP82Kkyg



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1vg780eYX4-PWpM0Aodei_20VjV3Rqomg0jMqP82Kkyg

B.S. Abdur Rahman

Crescent

‘ Institute of Science & Technology
Daamad to ba Linivarsity u/e X of tha LIGC Ant. 1954

5L5D

Student Development Training Programme (SDTF)

* Required

Email address *

Your email

Email address

Name *

Programme Name *

Choose

Choose

C(15.06.20)

C++ (16.06.20)
Java (17.06.20)
Python (18.06.20)

HTML (19.06.20)



School Name *

Your answer

District *

Your answer

State *

Choose

TamilNadu

Others

Choose

Aol L

Your answer

State *

Choose -

Name of the Branch *

Choose

Mathematics with Biology

Mathematics with Computer Science

Others



Register Number *

Your answer

Date of Birth *

Date

dd-mm-yyyy O

Contact Number *

Your answer

WhatsApp Number *

Your answer

Total Responses From students: 618

« C @ docs.google.com/forms/d/1vg780e¥X4-PWpMOAodei 20VjV3RqomgiMaP82Kkyg/edit#responses

B s5Ls5D O 5%

Questions Responses

618 responses

Summary Question

Who has responded?

Email

saravana.coolya@gmail.com
husain.m.deesawala52@gmail.com
danushrajput897@gmail.com

noorakram.amin2002@gmail.com

g 0 o @

Accepting responses

Individual



Training Objective

5 L 5D SDTP training programme, they have explained the logical idea of
programming languages. Briefly explained features about each and every
programming languages. They have compared one language with another language.
All languages they have explained theory and demo through google meet. Students
are easy to understand E-learning classes. They are asking questions through chat
box & voice. Students have understood all concepts through demo classes. Resource

persons using free tool for demo sessions.

C Programming — Turbo C Editor

C++ Programming - Turbo C++ Editor

Java Programming - JDK

Python Programming - Online compiler

HTML - Notepad & Internet Explorer

Feedback Form

Link : https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1bLBBdjB5ponbhM7y9pUCN5gzatHn6_fz2CiW_quncaQ

Department of Computer Science and Engineering(SCIMS), BSAR Crescent Institute of Science & Technology.
Live sessionon "5 L 5D - SDTP".

Email address *

Valid email address

This form is collecting email addresses. Change settings


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1bLBBdjB5ponbhM7y9pUCN5qzatHn6_fz2CiW_quncaQ

This form is collecting email addresses. Change settings

Student Full Name *

Short answer text

Mobile Number *

Short answer text

Response to participant's guestions *

Satisfied O O O Exemplary

The content was useful and relevant *

Satisfied O O O Exemplary

Is the session was useful for choosing higher education? *

Yes O O o No

How did you come to know Crescent Institute of Science and Technology? *

News Paper
Social Media

Friends



Others

*

If | choose the Department of Computer Science and Engineering at Crescent Institute of
Science and Technology. (My reason).

Good Placements
Good Teaching
Good Lab facility
Good Infrastructure

All the above

What did you like about this session? *

Long answer text

Day 1: 15.06.2020 (Monday) — C Programming

Google Meet Link: meet.google.com/fef-qyek-onf

Session Details

Session :1 Time 11.00am to 11.50am

SI. No. Topic Theory/ Duration
Demo
1. Introduction about Programming Language Theory 11.00 - 11.05
2. Levels of Programming Language Theory 11.05-11.10
3. History of C Program Theory 11.10-11.15
4. Comparison of Other Languages Theory 11.15-11.20
5. Structure of C Program Theory 11.20-11.25
6. First C Program Demo 11.25-11.30
7. Input & Output Function Theory 11.30-11.35
8. Identifiers, Keywords, Variable & Constants Theory 11.35-11.40
9. Data type and Size & Declaring, Theory 11.40-11.45
Initialization and Assigning
10. Sample Program Demo 11.45-11.50



https://meet.google.com/fef-qyek-onf

Break: 11.50to0 12.10

Session :1 Time 11.00am to 11.50am

Types of operators

Theory

12.10 - 12.20

Types of operators

Demo

12.20 - 12.25

Control Statement (if, if else, Nested if)

Theory

12.25-12.30

Control Statement (if, if else, Nested if)

Demo

12.30 -12.35

ar kW N e

Switch Statement

Theory &
Demo

12.35-12.40

Loop (while, do_while & for)

Theory &
Demo

12.40 — 12.45

Types of C Function

Theory &
Demo

12.45 -12.50

Queries

12.50 - 01.00

Total Registration : 128
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B3 - fe husain.m.deesawalas2@gmail.com
A B Cc D E
1 |Timestamp Email Address Name Programme Name -T| School Name
2 6-4-2020 18.42 42 saravana.coolya@gmail com S SARAVANA KUMAR C (15.06.20)
15 6-4-2020 23.45.43 habusami25@gmail.com Hasmath rofina H C (15.06.20) government higher seconds school, thanjavur
16 6-5-2020 6.19.36 apuviyarasu2000@gmail.com A PUVIYARASU C (15.06.20) SNMV College of Arts and Science
17 6-5-2020 10.38.45 habusami25@gmail.com Hasmath Rofina H C (15.06.20) Annai ayesha arts and science college for women
20 6-5-2020 11.10.22 Afrinray19@gmail com Mohammad afrin C (15.06.20) BS Abdur Rahman crescent institute of science and technaolc
26 6-5-2020 17.29.44 katherrasheeth@gmail.com KATHER RASHEETH O C (15.06.20) DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM, GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU
34 6-6-2020 6.41.41 mmmmunavar@gmail.com MOHAMED MUNAVOER M C (15.06.20) Anna Colleage
42 6-6-2020 11.59.08 dharshinipd 1004@gmail.com N. Priyadharshini C (15.06.20) C. Abdul Hakeem College of Engineering and Technology
44 6-6-2020 12.00.46 gopimaniganga@gmail com Gogpi C (15.06.20) CHCET
47 6-6-2020 12.03.21 varnikhajanani@gmail.com Vamikha Shri A U C (15.06.20) C. Abdul Hakeem College of Engineering and Technology
55 6-6-2020 12.13 27 osamaali6420@gmail.com Osama Ali C (15.06.20) Nivedha Matric Higher Secondary School
60 6-6-2020 12.22.11 drkalpanatuzhil@gmail.com Dr.Kalpana T C (15.06.20) The Tamilnadu Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
66 6-6-2020 13.45.05 mohamedanasbe@gmail com Mohamed Anas s C (15.06.20) C.Abdul Hakeem college of engineering and technology
[ 6-6-2020 13.53.14 gpprasath01@gmail.com Prasath G C (15.06.20) Adhiyamaan college of engineering autonemous
76 6-6-2020 14 53 21 r. maragatham1999@gmail.com R MARAGATHAM C (15.06.20) Shri Shankarlal Sundarbai Shasun Jain College for Women
82 6-6-2020 15.05.52 sohelqureshi333666@gmail.com Sohel alam C (15.06.20) C.Abdul hakeem college of engineering and technology
86 6-6-2020 18.13 17 krishanjha233@yahoo com KRISHAN KUMAR C (15.06.20) Raja balvant singh polytechnic agra
87 6-6-2020 20.26.43 tamthig0018@gmail.com S.5.Tamil Mathi C (15.06.20) E.G.S.Pillay Engineering college, Thethi.Nagapattinam
97 6-6-2020 22 53 54 kwasavi3621@gmail com K Vijaya Vasavi C (15.06.20) V Ramakrishna polytechnic college
101 6-6-2020 22.57.43 poojamirth@gmail.com Pooja S C (15.06.20) V.Ramakrishna polytechnic college
108 6-6-2020 23 23 05 selva3051999@gmail com R SELVAKUMAR C (15.06.20) JAYARAJ ANNAPACKIAM CSI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERIN
109 6-7-2020 0.27.20 abdulrasheedkr57@gmail.com K. R. Abdul Rasheed C (15.06.20) Mazharul uloom higher secandary school Ambur
113 6-7-2020 6 27 53 inirmalarane@gmail com Nirmala Rani | C (15.06.20) St Theresas girls HR sec school
118 6-7-2020 7.40.38 ukfaiz39@gmail.com Umme kulsum Faiza. V C (15.06.20) C. Abdul Hakeem College of engineering and technology
125 6-7-2020 11.37 57 bostondynamicsdeepdream@gmail com  Saranya Devi M C (15.06.20) Nadar Saraswathi College Of Engineering And Technology
126 6-7-2020 13.05.14 nomilamerlin@gmail com LIANA EARLENE V C (15.06.20) HOLY CROSS COLLEGE
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132 of 718 records found

Participants List:
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creativethulsO5@gmail.com
anantaaamsb@gmail.com
harishri20710@gmail.com
tamthi80018@gmail.com

]
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A. SABESAN
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ANANTA GAJANAN SAPKAL
Harishri S

S.S.TAMIL MATHI
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District State
TamilNadu
thanjavur TamilNadu
Tirupur TamilNadu
Perambalur TamilNadu
Chennai kanchipuram TamilNadu
TIRUNELVELI TamilNadu
Karaikal Others
Vellore TamilNadu
Vellore TamilNadu
Vellore TamilNadu
Nagapatinam TamilNadu
Chennai TamilNadu
Vellore TamilNadu
Krishnagiri TamilNadu
Chennai TamilNadu
Vellore TamilNadu
Agra Others
Nagapattinam TamilNadu
Chennai TamilNadu
Thiruvallur TamilNadu
Thoothukudi TamilNadu
Thirupattur TamilNadu
Chennai TamilNadu
Ranipet TamilNadu
Theni TamilNadu
TRICHY TamilNadu | ~
v
m - ] + 100%




khanimozhit.19msc@kongu.edu
farafath2000@gmail.com
dharshinipd1004@gmail.com
jananie2401@gmail.com
srsneha90@gmail.com
kishore28.cbe@gmail.com
smdnaseer58@gmail.com
pavankumarsharma201718@gmail.com
eniyamuthusamy@gmail.com
ssugeethakirubalinil2@gmail.com
osamaali6420@gmail.com
nsdineshbabu2002@gmail.com
drkalpanatuzhil@gmail.com
mumtaj1631998@gmail.com
chitrajana09@gmail.com
mjananimatheswaran28@gmail.com
oviya.1l8ei@kct.ac.in
perinpan.18ei@kct.ac.in
arunesh14112000@gmail.com
hemanadhan2104@gmail.com
sabesanarunachalam@gmail.com
harikrih476@gmail.com
khanimozhit.19msc@kongu.edu
shivanidhanusha26@gmail.com
krishna825praveen@gmail.com
tamthi80018@gmail.com
arunaksvli@gmail.com
jananie2401@gmail.com
mohammedouves42@gmail.com
khanimozhit.19msc@kongu.edu
drkalpanatuzhil@gmail.com
krithikanalluraj25@gmail.com
akshaysajeevel2345@gmail.com
suru.vr@gmail.com

mpriyal903@gmail.com

Khanimozhi.T
Mohammed Fazil Arafath
PRIYADHARSHINI.N
JANANIE.T

Sneha S R

KISHORE KUMAR R
Shaik Mohammad Naseer
PAVAN KUMAR SHARMA
Eniya KM

Sugeetha kirubalini.S
Osama Ali

N.S Dinesh babu
Dr.Kalpana T

Shabana Parveen.S
S.JANARTHAN
Janani.M

OVIYA.C.A

P PERINPAN
D.ARUNESH

P J HEMANADHAN

A. SABESAN

S.HARI KRISHNAN
Khanimozhi.T
DHANUSHA T
N.KRISHNAPRAVEEN
S.S.TAMIL MATHI
Arunkumar S
JANANIE.T

KATIYAN MUHAMMED OUVES
Khanimozhi.T
Dr.Kalpana T

N.Krithika

S. Akshay

S Shree Harini

Divya.R
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r.maragatham1999@gmail.com
thulasitheju22@gmail.com
deepikanalluraj@gmail.com
garulgeetha74@gmail.com
gpgpprasath01@gmail.com
gpprasathO1@gmail.com

R MARAGATHAM
A.K.THEJASREE
V.NDeepika Lakshmi
S.Sugeetha Kirubalini
MR. G. PRASATH
MR. G. PRASATH

E-Content

p Crese,
ﬁ

-t

E- Learning
Day—1
Monday, 15 June 2020
Programming in ‘C’

Dr. A. Ramachandran,
Assistant Professor,

Department of Computer Science & Engineering

Department of Computer Science & Engineering

~

C,

Theory Session

Comparison of Other Languages

* Non-GUI

Check Boxes

= File Edit Search Run Comp
 Check Box

©) Banana

SAMPLE . —
= NONAMEGO. CPP —————————————8=[1]]

7 Chocolate

¥ Auto Toggle Spam

Spam

O Strawberry

Set to Chocolate ) Glorious Spam

(show New

The pudding factory is haunted.

866 | -
ok ) ——C)
i) X
Alert2 () Caution  ( Stop Alert )
—— — lider
Alert3 - Note (Ask )
Query (_ Confirm

(_ Ask or Cancel

(_ Confirm or Cancel

Department of Computer Science & Engineering

11



Demo session

First C Program

File Edit Search Run Compile Debug Project Options
—_————=o= SAMPLE.C

void main(){
clrscr();
printf (
getch();
H

e 1:1 ——
F1 Help FZ2 Save F3 Open Alt-F9 Compile F9 Make F10 Menu

Window Help

12



Screenshots

2 € & meetgooglecom/bgt-mogr-tee = % [ 0 i
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C Programming Quiz

Link : https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1xypba_14-8KaoGLQKyYqORg0gXZwdDYUI4HcMsU VE

B.S. Abdur Rahman

Crescent

‘ Institute of Science & Technology
Deemed to be University u/s 3 of the UGC Act, 1956

5L 5D - C Programming Quiz

Student Development Training Programme (SDTP)

* Required

Email address *

Your email

Name *

Your answer

13


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1xypba_14-8KaoGLQkyYqORg0qXZwdDYUI4HcMsU_vE

Who is father 'C' Programming? *

O Bjarne Stroustrup
O Guido van Rossum
O Dennis Ritchie

O James Gosling

C Programming isa? *

Low Level Language
Intermediate Level Language
Middle Level Language

High Level Language

O OO0O0

Name of the compiler in 'C' Programming. *

O Compiler

O C Compiler

(O cEditor

O Turbo compiler

C is a Purely object oriented programming language. *

O False
O True

1 point

1 point

1 point

1 point

14



Find the C programming keywords. *

add
for

enum

0000

class

How many bits occupied int variable in 'C’ Programming *

In Bit-wise operation x=0andy=1,x|y=?"*

(O 1and1
O 1
(O oand1
Qo

1 point

1 point

1 point

1 point

15



#include<stdio.h> main() { for(2;4;6) printf("BSACIST");} *

O O O O

Print "BSACIT"

Infinite loop
Compiler Error

No Output

Once

void div (int a, int b) *

O O O O

Both True

Both False

Quiz Responses

oo s |w|w

5L 5D - C Prog Quiz (Responses)

File Edit View

oo T 100%
Timestamp
A

Timestamp LEmail Address

6/15/2020 9:22:09
6/15/2020 13:19:56
6/15/2020 13:20:32
6/15/2020 13:21:25
6/15/2020 13:21:27
6/15/2020 13:21:33
6/15/2020 13:21:47
6/15/2020 13:22:34
6/15/2020 13:22:54
6/15/2020 13:23:40
6/15/2020 13:24:07
6/15/2020 13:24:12
6/15/2020 13:24:35
6/15/2020 13:24:35
6/15/2020 13:25:27
6/15/2020 13:25:32
6/15/2020 13:26:11
AMAININ 13-2R° 37

+
i

E Form Responses1 +

Predefined Function

User-defined Function

w e}

Insert Format Data Tools Form Add-ons
v S5 % .0 .00 123~ Default (Ari.. -
8 c

Score

10/10
sabesanarunachalam@gi 4/10
anantaaamsb@gmail.con 2/10
sabesanarunachalam@agi 10/10
osamaalié420@gmail.cor 4/10
creativethuls0s@gmail.cc 4/10
eniyamuthusamy@gmail. 5/10
eniyamuthusamy@gmail. 10/10
thulasitheju22@gmail cor 10710
harikrih476@gmail.com 7/10
Jjananie2401@gmail.com 5/10
creativethuls0s@gmail.cc 10710
tamthig0018@gmail.com 6/10
oviya.18ei@kct.ac.in 7710
harishri20710@gmail.con 5/10
jananie2401@gmail.com 10/10
tamthis0018@gmail.com 9/10
harishris 19mar@konm ¢ 1n 710

Help

Name

Who is father 'C' Program C Programming is a7

ANANTA GAJANAN SAP Dennis Ritchie

A. SABESAN

Osama Ali

Eniya KM

A KTHEJASREE
S.HARI KRISHNAN

A KTHEJASREE
S.8.TAMIL MATHI
OVIYACA

Harishri §

JANANIET

S.S. TAMIL MATHI
Harishri S
PRIYADHARSHINLN
Khanimozhi T

Janani 1

Mohammed Fazil Arafath
N KRISHNAPRAVEFN

Dennis Ritchie
Dennis Ritchie
Dennis Ritchie
Bjame Stroustrup
Dennis Ritchie
Dennis Ritchie
Dennis Ritchie
Dennis Ritchie
Dennis Ritchie
Dennis Ritchie
Dennis Ritchie
Dennis Ritchie
Dennis Ritchie
Dennis Ritchie
Dennis Ritchie
Dennis Ritchie

Nennis Ritrhie

~ a0

ERd

T

s

]
4

F G

High Level Language C Compiler
Low Level Language C Compiler
Intermediate Level Langu Turbo compiler
High Level Language C Compiler
Low Level Language Turbo compiler
High Level Language Turbo compiler
High Level Language Turbo compiler

High Level Language  C Compiler
High Level Language  C Compiler
High Level Language C Compiler
High Level Language C Compiler
High Level Language C Compiler
High Level Language C Compiler

High Level Language
High Level Language
High Level Language
High Level Language

Hinh | evel | ananane

Turbo compiler
Turbo compiler
C Compiler
C Compiler

© Camniler

Name of the compiler in '( C is a Pure

Ft
Ft
F2
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
F?
F?
Ft
T
Ft
Ft
F2
Ft
Ft
Fi=
S

Explore

16



Quiz Participants E-Certificate:

B.S. Abdur Rahman
‘ re S Ce n t Generated on : 15.06.2020

Institute of Science & Technology
Deemed to be University u/s 3 of the UGC Act, 1956
GST Road, Vandalur, Chennai 600 D48

SCHOOL OF COMPUTER, INFORMATION AND
MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES EH3E

CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION %,_
Awarded to Mr. / Ms. OVIYA.C.A

For participating in online quiz competition “C Programming” Conducted by

“Department of Computer Science and Engineering”, during 15.06.2020.

o~y B
Mark Secured : 100%  Certificate |ID : MSUAVE-CEQ00019 ?_‘i"’t’l' :

Stay Safe
This is an E-Verified Cerfificate no authorized signature required ot

Feedback Form
Link : https:/docs.google.com/forms/d/1bLBBdjB5ponbhM7y9pUCN5gzatHn6_fz2CiW_quncaQ

Questions  Responses @ Total points: 0
A

5L 5D-SDTP -Day 1-C Programming Feedback

Department of Computer Science and Engineering(SCIMS), BSAR Crescent Institute of Science & Technology.
Live session on "5 L 5D - SDTP".

Email address *

Valid email address

This form is collecting email addresses. Change settings
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https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1bLBBdjB5ponbhM7y9pUCN5qzatHn6_fz2CiW_quncaQ

Feedback Responses

5L 5D Feedback (Responses) ¥ @ " m |
File Edit View Insert Format Data Tools Form Add-ons Help Working...

o ~E POT0% -+ § % .0 00 123 Defauli(ai. v 0 - B I & i ¢ B R B N R ~
Timestamp

A B ® D E F G

1 |Timestamp LEMail Address Scare Student Full Name IMobile Number Response to |
2 6/15/2020 13:14:05 sabesanarunachalam@gmail.com A. SABESAN Qption 1 6360354541
3 6/15/2020 13:14:09 creativethuls05@gmail com A K THEJASREE Qption 1 8639268925
4 6/15/2020 13:14:24 anantaaamsb@gmail.com ANANTA GAJANAN SAPKA Option 1 9689578767
5 6/15/2020 13:14:31 harishriz0710@gmail.com Harishri S Qption 1 9715126777
(] 6/15/2020 13:14:42 tamthi80018@gmail.com S 8. TAMIL MATHI QOption 1 9994654401
T 6/15/2020 13:14:47 khanimozhit. 19msc@kongu.edu Khanimozhi.T Option 1 9500830017
5 6/15/2020 13:14:49 farafath2000@gmail.com IMohammed Fazil Arafath ~ Option 1 8300632572
9 6/15/2020 13:14:52 dharshinipd1004@gmail.com PRIYADHARSHININ Qption 1 7339432433
10 6/15/2020 13:14:58 jananie2401@gmail.com JANANIET Qption 1 6610643242
" 6/15/2020 13:15:02 srsnehas0@gmail.com SnehaSR QOption 1 9486274196
12 6/15/2020 13:15:04 kishore28.cbe@gmail.com KISHORE KUMAR R Option 1 9944833715
13 6/15/2020 13:15:05 smdnaseer58@gmail.com Shaik Mohammad Naseer Option 1 9346228841
14 6/15/2020 13:15:06 pavankumarsharma201718@gmail.com PAVAN KUMAR SHARMA  Option 1 5824035459
15 6/15/2020 13:15:08 eniyamuthusamy@gmail.com Eniya KM Option 1 8610693537
16 6/15/2020 13:19:13 ssugeethakirubalini12@gmail.com Sugeetha kirubalini.g 9200989947
17 6/15/2020 13:15:16 osamaalié420@gmail.com (Osama Ali Option 1 9360319902
18 6/15/2020 13:15:18 nsdineshbabu2002@gmail.com N.S Dinesh babu Qption 1 8667664957
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Day 2: 16.06.2020 (Tuesday) — C++ Programming
Google Meet Link: meet.google.com/bqgt-moqgr-tee

Session Details

b Crese
<2 S

Session 1

1.History of C++

2. Difference Between C and C++
3.Difference between POP and OOP
4.C++ Characteristics

5. Structure of C++ Programs
6.Variables,Keywords and Data types
7.0perators and Expressions
8.Control Statements

Session 2

1.Basic Concepts of C++

~

Department of Computer Science & Engineering
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14 6-4-2020 23 40 35 habusami2E@gmail com Hasmath rofina H C++(16.06.20) Government higher secondary school Thanjavur TamilNadu
19 6-5-2020 11.08.25 afrinsowgandika@gmail.com Mohammad Afrin C++ (16.06.20) BS Abdur Rahman Crescent Institute of science and technolc Chennai kanchipuram TamilNadu
23 6-5-2020 11.28 42 sarmilabt22@gmail.com G. Sarmila C++(16.06.20) SNMV CAS Coimbatore TamilNadu
27 6-5-2020 17.30.53 katherrasheeth@gmail.com KATHER RASHEETH O C++ (16.06.20) DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM, GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU TIRUNELVELI TamilNadu
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61 6-6-2020 12.27 06 drkalpanatuzhil@gmail com Dr Kalpana T C++(16.06.20) The Tamilnadu Dr M.G R. Medical University Chennai TamilNadu
62 6-6-2020 12.31.40 drkalpanatuzhil@gmail.com Dr.Kalpana T C++ (16.06.20) The Tamilnadu Dr.M.G.R. Medical University Chennai TamilNadu
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119 6-7-2020 7.41.49 ukfaiz39@gmail.com Umme kulsum Faiza. V C++ (16.06.20) C. Abdul Hakeem College of engineering and technology Ranipet TamilNadu
127! 6-7-2020 13.08.50 nomilamerlin@gmail com LIANA EARLENE V C++ (16.06.20) HOLY CROSS COLLEGE TRICHY TamilNadu
133 6-7-2020 14.10.23 sjctncin@gmail.com KRISHNAPRAVEEN.N C++ (16.06.20) Sri Krishna matriculation and higher secondary school Villupuram TamilNadu
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School Of Computer Information And Mathematical Sciences
Department Of Computer Science And Engineering
Software Development Training Program(SDTP)

OBIJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING USING C++

@ Department of Computer Science & Engineering

D.MADHINA BANU
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR(Sr.Gr)/CSE

[N

Single Inheritance

p.Cresc
<2 o

%“’&-;mma‘“"@

In single inheritance, a class is allowed to inherit from only one class.
i.e. one sub class is inherited by one base class only.

Syntax:

class subclass_name : access_mode base_class

{
//body of subclass

b (Base Class)

(Derived Class)

@ Department of Computer Science & Engineering

41
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C++ Programming Quiz

Quiz Link : https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1M2xAaggsk8D8Um590xKSoybHz6L 0jATRfFsOrefCvic

B.S. Abdur Rahman

‘ Institute of Science & Technology
Deemed to be University u/s 3 of tha UGC Act, 1956

5L 5D - C++ Programming Quiz

Student Development Training Programme (SDTP)

* Required

Email address *

Your email

Student Full Name *
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https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1M2xAaggsK8D8Um59oxKSoybHz6LojATRfFsOrefCvtc

Student Full Name *

Your answer

Mobile No *

Your answer

The OOPs concept in C++, exposing only necessary information to users or 1 point
clients is known as *

O Encapsulation
O Data Hiding
O Abstraction

O Hiding Complexity

Which of the following is an abstract data type? * 1 point

If you want to write multiple functions in a class with same name, then what 1 point
C++ feature will you use? *

O Function overriding
O Function overloading

O Encapsulation

O None

23



Hiding the complexity is known as * 1 point

O Abstraction
O Data Hiding
O Composition

O Encapsulation

Polymorphism types isfare * 1 point

O Compile time
Run time

Both

O O O

None

base class and derived class relationship comes under * 1 point

O None

O encapsulation

O Inheritance

O Polymorphism

Functions that can be inherited from base class in C++ program * 1 point

Constructor
None

Destructor

O O OO

Static function

24



*

Compile time polymarphism in C++ language are 1 point
O A, Operator overloading
O B. Function overloading
O C. Function overriding
(O Dp.AzB
In C++ programming, cout is afan * 1 point
O Function
(O object
O Operator
O macro
In C++ programming, cout is a/an * 1 point
O Function
() oObject
O Operator
O macro
Data members and member functions of a class in C++ program are by 1 point

default *
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99 6-6-2020 22.56 23 kwasavi3621@gmail com K Vijaya Vasavi Java (17.06.20) V Ramakrishna polytechnic college Chennai TamilNadu
104 6-6-2020 23 01 44 poojamith@gmail com PaojaS Java (17.06.20) V. Ramakrishna polytechnic callege Thiruwvallur TamilNadu
5] 6-7-2020 6.29.58 inirmalarane| Nirmala Rani.| Java (17.06.20) TamilNadu |~
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D = = 1114 AM

and 23 more
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Theory Session:
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and 23 more
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USER VARIABLES: \ N
Variable Name: JAVA_ HOME
Variable Value: C:\Program Files\Java\jdk<version> «=« Manoj kumar D.S N Mohamed Ashik W Nisha Suresh
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Demo Session:

‘a Manoj kumar D.S is presenting 5L5D-SDTP - Day 3 - Java Prog.. X

ﬂ 2 People (40) B chat (1)
-

i Jananie T
» Manoj kumar D.S 0@

K Subash

\

, Nisha Suresh

kathija kati

Kaviya Gopi

{ i

{ @:;)
System.out.println("meow"); Keerthi Velu
! »

it ) Vijayalakshmi C

class Animall extends Dog,Cat

Krithika Nalluraj

{ g
public static void main(String args[]) M W, Manoj kumar DS

Animall obj=new Animall(); L Mohamed Mufeeth N

obj.sound();
}

Manoj kumar D.S
} T " Manoj kumar D.S (Presentation)

x| Thulasi Theju & Maragatham R

Java Programming Quiz

Link : https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1INVmwV2Lg _n7a3p- OYYGNIiTNI6eSellXpSnlJgMaTg

B.S. Abdur Rahman

’ Institute of Science & Technology
eemed 10 be University u/s 3 of the UGC Act, 1956

5 L D-SDTP-Day 3 - Java Programming

Student Development Training Programming organized by Department of Computer Science
& Engineering

* Required

Email address *

Your email
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Student Full Name *

Your answer

Mobile Number *

Your answer

Who is known as father of Java Programming Language? * 1 point

O M. P Java

O Blais Pascal
O James Gosling

O Charel Babbage

Which provides runtime environment for java byte code to be executed? * 1 point

O JRe
O Jok
O Jwm
(O Javac

Java language was initially called as 1 point



What is the full form of JVM 7 *

O Java Very Small Machine
O Java Very Large Machine
O Java Virtual Machine

O Java Verified Machine

Java programs are *

O Mot scalable
O Faster than others
O Platform independent

O Mot reusable

The command javac is used to *

O debug a java program
O execute a java program
O interpret a java program

O compile a java program

Which is the root class of all AWT events *

O java.awt. AWTEvent
O java.awt.event.Event
O java.awt.event. AWTEvent

O java.awt.Actionkvent

1 point

1 point

1 point

1 point

34



What would happen if “String[largs” is not included as an argument inthe 1 point
main method? *

O The program won't run

O Frogram exit

O Compilation error

O Mo error

The class string belongs to .......ccc...... package. *

O java.awt
(O java.applet
(O iava.string
O ievalang

1 point

A package is a collection of * 1 point

O editing tools
O classes
O interfaces

O classes and interfaces

Mever submit passwords through Google Forms.

This form was created inside of B.5. ABDUR RAHMAN UNIVERSITY. Report Abuse
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£33 e Ffe | 8824035459 v
A B c D E F G H -
_1 [Timestamp Email Address Student Full Name Mobile Number Who is known as father or Which provides runtime erJava language was initiallh What is t
2| 6-16-2020 20.26.33 manojkumards03@gmail com 7 /10 Manoj Kumar D S 9600172782 James Gosling JVM Oak Java Virtu
3| 6-17-2020 13.04.50 anantaaamsb@gmail com 6/ 10 Ananta Gajanan Sapkal 9669576767 James Gosling JVM Oak Java Virtu
4 6-17-2020 13.04 51 sjctncin@gmail com 1/ 10 KRISHNA 865468777 Blais Pascal JRE Pine Java Verifi
5 | 6-17-2020 13.04. 57 pratikchopade46@gmail com 7 /10 Pratik Bhanudas Chopade 'UEBBWU?QUE James Gosling JRE Oak Java Virtu
6 | 6-17-2020 13.05.22 mufeethmhd15@gmail.com 2/ 10 Mohamed Mufeeth N 6381766138 M. P Java JVM J44 Java Virtu
7| 6-17-2020 13.05.43 kaviyagopi199@gmail.com 3/10 G. Kaviya 7299162199 James Gosling JVM Qak Java Virtu
8 | 6-17-2020 13.05.45 dohal123@gmail.com 5 /10 Francis 9745321086 James Gosling JVM Qak Java Virtu
9 | 6-17-2020 13.05.54 tamthi80018@gmail.com 5/10 S.S.TAMIL MATHI 9943506370 James Gosling JVM Qak Java Virtu
10 6-17-2020 13.06.21 creativethuls05@gmail.com 6/10 AK.THEJASREE 8639268925 James Gosling JAVAC Qak Java Virtu
| 6-17-2020 13.07.36 gpprasath01@gmail.com 8/10 MR. G. PRASATH 708580961734 James Gosling JVM Qak Java Virtu
12 6-17-2020 13.08.23 osamaali6420@gmail.com 2/10 Osama Ali 9360319902 M. P Java JVM J+ Java Virtu
13| 6-17-2020 13.09.07 suvimani56@gmail.com 7 /10 Swathika Mani 9487235121 James Gosling JDK Qak Java Virtu
14 6-17-2020 13.09.19 deepikanalluraj@gmail.com 1/10 V.N.Deepika Lakshmi 9677136061 M. P Java JVM Pine Java Very|
15 | 6-17-2020 13.10.04 Salman5050@gmail.com 5/10 Salman 7299658300 James Gosling JVM Oak Java Virtu
16 | 6-17-2020 13.10.06 krithikanalluraj25@gmail.com 4 /10 N_krithika 8754547024 M. P Java JVM JH Java Virtu
17| 6-17-2020 13.10.15 krishnaB25praveen@gmail.com 6/10 N.KRIGU 67648876 Charel Babbage JAVAC Oak Java Virtu
18 | 6-17-2020 13.10.51 perfectcapturef17@gmail com 2/ 10 henry 156324896 Charel Babbage JAVAC Sumatra Java Verifi
19 6-17-2020 13.11.08 mpriya1903@gmail.com 6/ 10 Divya.R 9841446837 M. P Java JAVAC Sumatra Java Virtu
20 | 6-17-2020 13.11.24 mounikaa2101@gmail com 8 /10 R-Mounika 7397359619 James Gosling JDK Oak Java Virtu
21 6-17-2020 13.11.54 jananie2401@gmail.com 7/10 JANANIET 8610643242 James Gosling JAVAC Oak Java Virtu
2 6-17-2020 13.12.01 r. ham1 |.com 9/ 10 R MARAGATHAM 8754512631 James Gosling JVM Oak Java Virtu! |~
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Institute of Science & Technology
Deamed to be University u/s 3 of the UGC Act, 1956
GST Road, Vandalur, Chennai 600 D48

SCHOOL OF COMPUTER, INFORMATION AND
MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES
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5L 5D-SDTP-Day 3-Java Programming Feedback

Department of Computer Science and Engineering(SCIMS), BSAR Crescent Institute of Science & Technology.
Live sessionon "5 L 5D - SDTP".

Email address *
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This form is collecting email addresses. Change settings
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1 |Timestamp Email Address Score Student Full Name Mobile Number Response to participant's The content was useful ar|s the session was useful How did you com
2 6-17-2020 12.59.24 anantaaamsb@gm: i 0 Ananta Gajanan Sapkal 9689578767 1 1 1 Social Media. Fri
3 6-17-2020 12.59.25|0samaalif4 20@gmail.cor| 0 Osama Ali L 9360319902 3 3 2 Others
4 6-17-2020 12.59.34 gpprasath01@gmail.com 0 MR. G. PRASATH 08630961734 3 3 1 Social Media
5 | 6-17-2020 12.59.59 tamthig0018@gmail.com 0 S.8.TAMIL MATHI 99506370 2 2 2 Friends
6 | 6-17-2020 13.00.01 janani=2401@gmail.com 0 JANANIE.T 8610643242 2 2 2 Others
7| 6-17-2020 13.00.03 kaviyagopi199@gmail.cor 0 G.kaviya 7299162199 1 2 1 Friends
8 | 6-17-2020 13.00.11 mounikaa2101@gmail col 0 R.Mounika 7397359619 2 1 2 Friends
9 | 6-17-2020 13.00.13 pavankumarsharma20171 0 PAVAN KUMAR SHARM. 8824035459 3 3 1 Others
10 6-17-2020 13.00.21 aartisan211@gmail.com 0 Sanjna Rukmangadan 9092872268 2 3 3 Social Media, Fri
1] 6-17-2020 13.00.35 subashkaruna34@gmail ¢ 0 K Subash 9524118879 1 1 1 Social Media
12 6-17-2020 13.00.36 pratikchopaded 6@gmail ¢ 0 Pratik Bhanudas Chopad'ﬂ%ﬂmﬂﬂmz 1 1 1 Social Media, Fri
13 6-17-2020 13.00.38 poojithakumaran@gmail ¢ 0 Poojitha Kumaran 9940519551 3 3 2 Friends
14 6-17-2020 13.00.38 hemanadhan2104@gmail 0 P J HEMANADHAMN 9100185505 3 3 1 Others
15| 6-17-2020 13.00.59 mufeethmhd15@gmail.co 0 Mohamed Mufeeth N 6381766138 2 2 1 Social Media
16 | 6-17-2020 13.01.35 kumarhrithik53@gmail co. 0 Hrithik K 9080852831 2 2 2 Others
17| 6-17-2020 13.01.42 sstamilmathi80018@gma 0 R P NIVETHITHA 9843506370 2 2 2 Social Media
18 | 6-17-2020 13.01.44 mpriya1903@gmail com 0 Divya R 9841446837 3 3 1 Friends
19 6-17-2020 13.02.05 nsdineshbabu2002@gmai 0 Dinesh babu 8667664957 3 1 1 Social Media
20 | 6-17-2020 13.02.15 riyazbatcha2003@gmail 0 RIYAZ HUSSAIN M.B 9952686192 3 2 2 Friends
21 6-17-2020 13.02 28 r maragatham1999@gmai 0 R MARAGATHAM 8754512631 3 3 2 Social Media
22| -2020 13.02 30 creati 5@amail.ca. 0 AKTHEJASREE 8639268925 3 3 3 Other: -
Form Responses 1 ® < v
Hoo@ M - i + 100%

37


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1-MG-Yz98NyY2O2PZKYY_2dr223_boCHfuWNq6exWOVs

Participants E-Certificate

B.S. Abdur Rahman

@ C re S c e n t Generate On : 17.06.2020
-~

Institute of Science & Technology m {E
emed 1o be University u/s 3 of tha UGC Act, 1956 x

GST Road, Vandalur, Chennai 600 048

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPANT

SCHOOL OF COMPUTER, INFORMATION AND
MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES

Awarded to Mr./Ms. T Gayathri

For participating in 5 L 5D Student Development Training
Programme (SDTP), “Java Programming”, Conducted by,
“Department of Computer Science and Engineering”, duri_ng

17th June 2020. Certificate ID : EXWOVS-CE000027 f::i]ﬁ;é:w .
Stay ‘s.li‘t'_

This is an e-Certificate. No authorized signature is needed.

Day 4: 18.06.2020 (Thursday) — Python Programming
Google Meet Link: meet.google.com/uiw-squg-ynh

Total Registration : 146

= Cer_Registration - Excel =

Insert  Pagelayout  Formulas  Data  Review Help @ Tell me what you want to do 5 Share

=B ¥ cut

L1
Arial v ViKY S=E ® 2wapte General v 2] z ax Z AutoSum - A
Past B Copy ~ i - ) ’ [ o 00 Conditi | Fo g‘lt Eﬁ Insert IEE:Et Fgll F\H' SZI F;d:)&
B S| B0 A e M
Clipboard [F] Font 5] Alignment 5] Number 5] Styles Cells Editing ~
B3 & S husain.m.deesawalas2@gmail.com v
A B Cc D E F ([~
1 |Ti P Email Address Name Programme Name -T| School Name District State
3 6-4-2020 18.45.19|husain.m.deesawala52@gmail.com lHussain Deesawala Python (18.06.20) MSB Mat. Hr. Sec. School Chennai TamilNadu
7 6-4-2020 2029 41 noorakram amin2002@gmail com Mohamed Akram N Python (18.06.20) Arivazhagan school mayiladuthurai Mayiladuthurai TamilNadu
13 6-4-2020 23.25.08 aafiladhahira@gmail.com S.AAFILA BANU Python (18.06.20) shanthi nikathan matric her secondary school, Arumbavur  Perambalur TamilNadu
22 6-5-2020 11.14.35 Afrinray19@gmail.com Mohammad afrin Python (18.06.20) BS Abdur rahman crescent institute of science and technolog Chennai kanchipuram TamilNadu
23 6-5-2020 17.32 13 katherrasheeth@gmail com KATHER RASHEETH O Python (18.06.20) DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM, GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU TIRUNELVELI TamilNadu
31 6-5-2020 18.08.07 sanofer2000@gmail.com M. Sanofer Python (18.06.20) Annai Ayesha Arts & Science College For Women Perambalur TamilNadu
v 6-6-2020 11.29 30 anasrinbanu15@gmail com NASRIN BANU. A Python (18.06 20) ANMAI AYESHA ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE FOR WOME PERAMBALUR TamilNadu
33 6-6-2020 11.50.05 dharickanwar28@gmail.com Dharick anwar Python (18.06.20) Pudukkottai TamilNadu
40 6-6-2020 11.51.06 gk rsjg@gmail.com Gokul R Python (18.06.20) C_Abdul Hakeem callege of engineering and technology Vellore TamilNadu
41 6-6-2020 11.58.17 shalinisurya0&6@gmail.com Shalini & Python (18.06.20) C. Abdul Hakeem College of engineering and technology Vellore TamilNadu
46 6-6-2020 12.03.10 dharshinipd 1004@gmail.com N. Priyadharshini Python (18.06.20) C. Abdul Hakeem College of Engineering and Technology ~ Vellore TamilNadu
a1 6-6-2020 12.07.52 varnikhajanani@gmail.com Vamikha Shri A U Python (18.06.20) C. Abdul Hakeem College of Engineering and Technology ~ Vellore TamilNadu
52 6-6-2020 12.09.42 vamnikhajanani@gmail.com Vamikha Shri A U Python (18.06.20) C. Abdul Hakeem College of Engineering and Technology ~ Vellore TamilNadu
54 6-6-2020 12.12.16 osamaali6420@gmail.com Osama Ali Python (18.06.20) Nivedha Matric Higher Secondary Schoal Nagapatinam TamilNadu
59 6-6-2020 12.17.24 drkalpanatuzhil@gmail.com DrKalpana T Python (18.06.20) The Tamilnadu Dr.M.G.R. Medical University Chennai TamilNadu
65 6-6-2020 12.57.54 anaanashasha@gmail.com Sana Ayesha Python (18.06.20) TamilNadu
67 6-6-2020 13.46.43 gpprasath01@gmail.com Prasath G Python (18.06.20) Adhiyamaan college of engineering autonomous Krishnagiri TamilNadu
Ll 6-6-2020 13.49.59 mohamedanasbe@gmail.com Mohamed Anas s Python (18.06.20) C.Abdul Hakeem college of engineering and technology Vellore TamilNadu
79 6-6-2020 14 57 28 r. maragatham1999@gmail.com R MARAGATHAM Python (18.06 20) Shri Shankarlal Sundarbai Shasun Jain College for Women  Chennai TamilNadu
90 6-6-2020 20.37.29 tamthig0018@gmail.com $.8.Tamil Mathi Python (18.06.20) E.G.S.Pillay Engineering college, Thethi.Nagapattinam
91 6-6-2020 21.28.00 divya112116@gmail. com DIVYA S Python (18.06.20) V. Ramakrishna polytechnic callege Thiruvallur TamilNadu
92 6-6-2020 21.23.20 jackvignesh3@gmail.com Vignesh Python (18.06.20) VV.ramakrishna polytechnic College Thiruvallur TamilNadu
100 6-6-2020 22 57 32 kwasai3621@gmail.com K Vijaya Vasavi Python (18.06.20) V Ramakrishna polytechnic college Chennai TamilNadu
105 6-6-2020 23.03.12 poojamirth@gmail.com Pooja S Python (18.06.20) V. Ramakrishna polytechnic college Thiruvallur TamilNadu
107 6-6-2020 23.18.12 harish143aliya@gmail com Harish Kumar. D Python (18.06.20) Jaya Gopal garodia higher secondary school chennai TamilNadu
A11] 6-7-2020 6.24.47 inirmalarane@gmail.com Nirmala Rani Python (18.06.20) At Theresa's girls Higher sec school Chennai TamilNadu |~
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Python
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p pg t hDI'] Department of Computer Science & Engineering

What is Python...? 2

* Python is a general
purpose programming
language that is often
applied in scripting roles.

* So, Python is
programming language as ‘
well as scripting )/
language.

* Python is also called as
Interpreted language

A pl;ﬂhOﬂ Department of Computer Science & Engineering

40



Screenshots:

@ REC h) hemac cse is presenting

Example for loop

numbers =[6, 5, 3, 8
sum=0

|,;4, 2,5,4,11]

for val in numbers:

sum = sum-+val

print("The sum is", sum)
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The sum is 48
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Python Programming Quiz

Link : https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1jnC7ahzHvtWLYyVixQSxMh4bKIWP6XG7tlz-s-kd YE]8

B.S. Abdur Rahman

Crescent

" Institute of Science & Technology
Deemed to be University u/s 3 of the UGC Act, 1956

5 L D-SDTP-Day 4 - Python Programming Quiz

Student Development Training Programming organized by Department of Computer Science & Engineering

Email address *

Valid email address

This form is collecting email addresses. Change settings

Student Full Name *

Short answer text

Mobile Number *

Short answer text

Which of the following is a Python tuple? *
1,2 3]
(1,2,3)
{1,2,3}

¢
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Suppose t = (1, 2, 4, 3), which of the following is incorrect? *

print(t[3])
t[3] = 45
print(max(t))

print(len(t))

What is the output of print str[2:] if str = 'Hello World!'? *

llo World!
Hello
ello

llo

Which of these in not a core data type? *

Lists
Dictionary
Tuples

Class

What data type is the object below? L = [1, 23, 'hello’, 1] *
List
dictionary
array

tuple
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In order to store values in terms of key and value we use what core data type. *

list
tuple
class

dictionary

Which of the following is not a complex number? *
k=2+3j
k = complex(2, 3)
k=2+3l

k=2+3J

Is Python case sensitive when dealing with identifiers? *

Yes

No

Option 3

Machine Dependent

MNone of the mentioned

What is the maximum possible length of an identifier? *

31 characters
63 characters
79 characters

None of the mentioned
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Which of the following is an invalid variable? * 1 point

O my_string_1
O 1st_string
O -

O foo

Never submit passwerds through Google Forms.

This form was created inside of B.S. ABDUR RAHMAN UNIVERSITY. Report Abuse
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5 L 5D-SDTP-Day 4-Python Programming
Feedback
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B.S. Abdur Rahman

Crescent

“ Institute of Science & Technology
Deemed to be University u/s 3 of the UGC Act. 1956

5 L 5D-SDTP-Day 5-HTML Quiz

* Required

Email address *

Your email

Student Full Name *

Your answer

Mobile Number *

Your answer

HTML is what type of language? * 1 point

O Markup Language
O Scripting Language
O Frogramming Language

O Network Protocol
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HTML uses *

O Fixed tags defined by the language
O User defined tags
O Pre-specified tags

O Tags only for linking

Apart from <b> tag, what other tag makes text bold? *

(O <strong>
O <fat>

O <emp>
() <black>

What is the full form of HTML? *

O Hyper Text Markup Language
Hyper Teach Markup Language

Hyper Tech Markup Language

O O O

MNone of these

What should be the first tag in any HTML document? *

O <title>

<html>
<document>

<head>

O O O

1 point

1 point

1 point

1 point
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How can you make a bulleted list with numbers? *

O list>
O <ol>
O <ul
O «di>

What tag is used to display a picture in a HTML page? *

O picture
QO sre
(O image
O img

HTML web pages can be read and rendered by

O Compiler
O Server

O Web Browser

O Interpreter

Which HTML tag produces the biggest heading? *

O <h4>
O <n1>
O <n7>
O <h9>

1 point

1 point

1 point

1 point
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O <hl=
O <h7=
O <h9=

[=]

HTML tags are surrounded by which type of brackets. *

Angle
Round
Squart

Curly

O O O O
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